Agenda
Village of Buena Vista
Regular Council Meeting on February 13, 2024 at 7:00p.m.
1050 Grand Avenue,
Buena Vista, Saskatchewan

Call to Order

Agenda Approval

Approval of Minutes

e  Minutes of Regular Council Meeting — January 23, 2024

Statement of Financial Activities

e Public Works Payroll Jan 20 — Feb 3 $5,825.88
e Administration Payroll Jan 16 - 31 $4,973.82
e Administration Payroll Feb 1-15 - $4905.89

Payment of Accounts

e Cheques #10852 —10870 in the amount of $41,398.32
e Online Banking Accounts in the amount of $34,814.32
e (Credit Card Payments in the amount of $478.20

Staff and Council Reports

e Administrator’s Report
e Public Works Report

Unfinished Business

e Bylaw 02/24 A Bylaw of the Village of Buena Vista to Fix the Rates to
be Charged for the Use of the Group Holding Tank in the Edgewood
Subdivision

February 13, 2024
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Village of Buena Vista Page: 1

Deposit Register
Pay group : 002 (Public Works) Pay period : 03 (21Jan2024 to 03Feb2024) Cheque date : 09Feb2024
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Institute / Transit / Account Amount
00000001 09Feb2024 013 Neudeck, Catrina 004 889 52688 010111855806 2109.62
00000002 09Feb2024 020 Neudeck, Joel 003 003 00008 5215256 2261.98
00000003 09Feb2024 024 Warawa, Lorne D 004 001 06758 3887678 1454.28
Pay Group Totals : Number of Deposits:3

Total Amount of Deposits:5825.88

Prepared on Tuesday, February 6, 2024 at 10:32:44 am by U0OO (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (01252024083744)



Village of Buena Vista Page: 1

Deposit Register
Pay group: 004 (CAO & Assistant) Pay period : 02 (16Jan2024 to 31Jan2024) Cheque date : 31Jan2024
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Institute / Transit / Account Amount
00000001 31Jan2024 026 Guillemin, Karen 002 004 75448 6388999 1137.97
00000002 31Jan2024 028 Manz, Krista 001 002 20438 0241180 2051.93
00000003 31Jan2024 040 Pollock, Melissa D. 002 003 04298 5009097 1783.92
Pay Group Totals : Number of Deposits: 3

Total Amount of Deposits:4973.82

Prepared on Thursday, January 25, 2024 at 08:24:48 am by U00 (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (01222024162120)



Village of Buena Vista Page: 1
Deposit Register
Pay group : 004 (CAO & Assistant) Pay period : 03 (01Feb2024 to 15Feb2024) Cheque date : 15Feb2024
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Institute / Transit / Account Amount
00000001 15Feb2024 026 Guillemin, Karen 002 004 75448 6388999 1020.04
00000002 15Feb2024 028 Manz, Krista 001 002 20438 0241180 2101.93
00000003 15Feb2024 040 Poliock, Melissa D. 002 003 04298 5009097 1783.92

Pay Group Totals :

Number of Deposits: 3
Total Amount of Deposits:4905.89

Prepared on February 12, 2024 at 08:56:32 am by UOO (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (02062024103408)



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

02/13/2024 12:04 PM Batch: 2024-00006 to 2024-00007 Page 1
Bank Code - AP - AP-General Oper
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
10852 02/13/2024 Heidelberg Materials
6889510 530-440-110 - TS - Sand Salted Sand - Jan 1,400.79
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 58.92
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 58.92 NL 1,459.71
10853 02/13/2024 WMunisoft
2024/25-00041 510-410-190 - GG - Office - Soft IT Services Premium 192.92
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 9.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 9.10 NL 202.02
2024-25-00082 510-600-140 - GG - Purchase ol Server Computer & Monitor 1,998.36
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 94.29
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 9429 NL 2,092.65
2024/25- 00082 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp HDMI Adapter -Server Com 62.54
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 2.95
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 2,95 NL 65.49
2024/25 -00082 510-410-190 - GG - Office - Soft Office 365/Email, Network/< 1,716.14
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 80.95
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 80.95 NL 1,797.09
Payment Total: 4. 157.25
10854 02/13/2024 Professional Bidg. insp. Inc.
2401319 525-230-110 - PS - Building insf Fees -Jan 315.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 15.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 15.75 NL 330.75
10855 02/13/2024 Saskatchewan Health Authority
3461237 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Lab¢ Water Test -Jan 26 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
3461479 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Lab« Water Test -Jan 30 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
3462079 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labc Water Test - Feb 6 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
Payment Total: 69.00
10856 02/13/2024 Commercial Truck Equip.
RE-0004708510 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi Solenoid -3 Tonne 422.20
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 19.92
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 19.92 NL 44212
10857 02/13/2024 Commissionaires
37832 520-260-100 - PS -Bylaw Enforc Bylaw Services - 212.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 10.60
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 10.60 NL 222.60
10858 02/13/2024 DMM Energy
B13171NM 530-425-110 - TS - Diesel Diesel Fuel -Jan 2,037.27
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 101.86
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 101.86 NL 2,139.13
10859 02/13/2024 Gourlay & Associates
211 510-210-170 - GG - Admin. - Tre Bylaw Training -Module 1-3 788.64 788.64



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

02/13/2024 12:04 PM Batch: 2024-00006 to 2024-00007 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
10860 02/13/2024 Hastings, Barry (Hugh)
Jan 23/24 210-300-100 - Meter Deposits WMD Refund -197 Woodlar 2420 24.20
10861 02/13/2024 Water Blast Manufacturing
SV061091 530-410-130 - TS - Maint/Parts - Hotsy Repair 554.31
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 26.15
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 26.15 NL 580.46
10862 02/13/2024 Hyvac Sewer Service Ltd.
8560 585-295-200 - UT- Sewage Pur Edgewood Septic Removal 1,979.48
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 98.97
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 98.97 NL 2,078.45
8558 585-295-100 - UT - Sewer - Con Filtration Plant Hauls xS hrs 1,200.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 60.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 60.00 NL 1,260.00
Payment Total: 3,338.45
10863 02/13/2024 Kot, Carl
171023BV Accrual 580-290-105 - UT - Water - Con Relocate Well Antenna 815.67
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 38.48
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 38.48 NL 854.15
10864 02/13/2024 Loraas Disposal South Ltd.
8051109 540-200-130 - EH - Waste Colle Jan 8 & 22 Waste Collectior 4,750.23
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 237.51
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 237.51 NL 4,987.74
08051109 540-210-300 - EH - Cont. - Recy Jan 11 & 25 Recycling Colle 3,608.70
110-340-110 - GST Receivable: GST Tax Code 180.44
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 180.44 NL 3,789.14
Payment Total: 8,776.88
10865 02/13/2024 Miller Thomson LLP
3970848 Accrual 510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Legeé Caveat Opinion -Nov 201.84
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 9.54
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 9.54 NL 211.38
03970848 510-200-110 - GG - Cont. - Leg: Caveat Opinion -Jan 40.36
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 1.90
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.90 NL 42.26
Payment Total: 253.64
10866 02/13/2024 Muir Barber Ltd.
Jan 31/24 580-430-120 - UT - Water - Matl Heater -Well House 43.43
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 2.05
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 2.05 NL 45.48
Jan. 31/24 580-430-100 - UT - WTP Materi: Bits/Screws/Wipes/Methy! + 38.07
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 1.79
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.79 NL 39.86
Jan31/24 530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supply Ssaw blades/electrical supg 128.13
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 6.04
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 6.04 NL 134.17
Payment Total: 219.51
10867 02/13/2024 Papa Geordies Gas & Grocery
Jan 31/24 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp Paper Towel/Tea/Honey -O 32.62
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 0.47
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 0.47 NL $3.09
Jan. 31/24 530-400-110 - TS - Maint. - Mate Coffee/Honey - Shop 24 47 447



Village of Buena Vista

Date Printed List of Accounts
02/13/2024 12:04 PM Batch: 2024-00006 to 2024-00007 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
Jan.31/24 530-425-111 - TS - Gas Fuel -Jan 558.05
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 27.90
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 27.90 NL 585.95
Payment Total: 643.51
10868 02/13/2024 Princess Auto Ltd.
4626794 530-410-130 - TS - Maint/Parts - Compressor Parts 102.41
110-340-110 - GST Receivabie - Both Tax Code 4.83
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 4.83 NL 107.24
10869 02/13/2024 Town Of Regina Beach
Jan 31/24 Accrual 570-500-150 - R&C - Rec. Centt  Rec Centre Maint 4th Qtr 854.36
570-500-150 - R&C - Rec. Centr Rec Centre Maint 4th Qtr 0.00 854.36
2024-00007 540-200-110 - EH -Lagoon Lagoon Proj Loan -Feb 5,696.31 5,696.31
Payment Total: 6,550.67
10870 02/13/2024 Vern's Pump House Ltd
REGO-005256 Accrual 580-295-110 - UT - Water Treatt Backup Pump -WTP 9,970.12
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 470.29
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 470.29 NL 10,440.41
Total Computer Cheque: 41,398.32

Total AP: 41,398.32



Village of Buena Vista

Date Printed List of Accounts
02/13/2024 12:04 PM Batch: 2024-00006 to 2024-00007 Page 4

Bank Code - CC - CC - Credit Card

CREDIT CARD
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
022024 02/05/2024 Princess Auto Ltd.
3789300 530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supply Air Compressor Pump -Sho 423.99
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 20.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 20.00 NL 443.99
022024-001 02/06/2024 Aquifer Dist.
9764 580-430-100 - UT - WTP Materii WTP -Coupling, Tubing 32.67
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 1.54
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 1.54 NL 34.21

Total Credit Card: 478.20

Total CC: 478.20



Village of Buena Vista
Date Printed List of Accounts
02/13/2024 12:04 PM Batch: 2024-00006 to 2024-00007 Page 5

Bank Code - OB - OB - Online Banking

ONLINE BANKING

Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
022024 02/01/2024 SaskPower
0580 580-300-150 - UT - Power - Wel Well #1 -Jan 406.02
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 20.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 20.30 NL 426.32
022024-001 02/01/2024 SaskPower
0587 580-300-160 - UT - Power - Wel Well #2 -Jan 106.45
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 5.33
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 5.33 NL 111.78
022024-002 02/02/2024 MEPP (PEBA)
7918 210-200-140 - MEPP Payable Admin -Jan 2,736.42 2,736.42
022024-003 02/02/2024 MEPP (PEBA)
7928 210-200-140 - MEPP Payable PW -Jan 3,072.70 3,072.70
022024-004 02/05/2024 Gov of SK
6cdWT-266409¢ 210-200-100 - Payroll Deductior Fed Payroll Ded -Jan 11,789.85 11,789.85
022024-005 02/07/2024 Gov of SK
6dDcU-6051667 Accrual 210-200-100 - Payroll Deductior Fed Payroll Ded -2023 Miss 2.97 2.97
022024-006 02/07/2024 Gov of SK
6dDbD-605087¢ Accrual 210-200-100 - Payroll Deductior Fed Payroll Ded -2023 Miss 777.39 777.39
022024-007 02/09/2024 Gov of SK
B6ahtm-5065745 210-210-190 - School #1 - Remi Educa Prop Tax -Jan 5,626.65 5,526.65
022024-008 02/09/2024 Gov of SK
6d40Z-6697074 210-210-190 - School #1 - Remi  Educ Prop Tax -Jan 10,370.24 10,370.24
Total Online Banking: 34,814.32
Total OB: 34,814.32
Grand Total: 76,690.84

Y= A

Mayor T |strat(§




CAO’s Report — February 13, 2024

Payroll/MEPP /School Taxes/Payroll Taxes

Updating Bylaws & Policies

Budget/planning

Year end/Monthly Reconciliations/Balancing/Audit Setup April 10 & 11
Tax Enforcement Process 2022/2023

Matthew Wagner new enquiry — Planning steps for new
well/equipment/new storage tank

T4’s completed/submitted

WCB Employer Payroll Statement completed/submitted
Water Bills

Setting Damon up for weekly training session for water ticket
Compliance meeting with WSA

Computer Change out Feb 8

Update from Lawyer

Assessment processing refresher/Munisoft



PUBLIC WORK’s REPORT

Report prepared February 13, 2024 council meeting

Report period January 22 — February 11, 2024

® @ e o o

https://buenavistarv-

my.sharepoint.com/personal/karen_buenavistarv_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/2024_02_13_PubWorks for

Council.docx

Sand/salt

Backwash WTP

Clean shop

City pick-up/drop off — Hotsy & parts
Meter read

MIU repair

Snow removal

Flood rink

Page 1



Bylaw 02/24

A BYLAW OF THE VILLAGE OF BUENA VISTA TO FIX THE RATES TO BE CHARGED
FOR THE USE OF THE GROUP HOLDING TANK IN THE EDGEWOOD SUBDIVISION

The COUNCIL of the Village of Buena Vista, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

1. That Bylaw 7/23 be repealed.

2. Persons who own or occupy premises in the Edgewood Subdivision must utilize a group
holding tank to collect their sewage and shall pay for this service in accordance with
Schedule A attached.

3. The Village water distribution system shall be the only supply of water in the
subdivision.

4. Only sewage, the liquid household waste, shall be allowed to flow into the holding tank.

ing pools, hot tubs, sump pumps, eavestroughs, weeping tiles,

;S? ga;age—ﬂee#dr—mﬁs nd such must not be allowed into the holding tank.
6 N

oG

5. Accounts for sewer service shall be rendered with and form part of the water service
billing and are enforced under Bylaw 8/23. As long as water service is turned on to the
residence, the sewer charges are based on the metered water consumption and include
a minimum charge and a flat fee.

6. There will be an Infrastructure fee charged monthly.

7. Sewer blockage repair costs will only be considered for reimbursement by the Village if
the blockage occurs on Village property.

8. This Bylaw will be reviewed annually.

9. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of approval being issued by
the Saskatchewan Municipal Board, Local Government Committee.

Mayor
Seal

Chief Administrative Officer

Read a first time this 23 day of January, 2024
Read a second time this 13" day of February, 2024
Read a third time and adopted this 13" day of February, 2024



BYLAW 02/24

SCHEDULE “A”
ATTACHED TO AND FORMING PART OF BYLAW 02/24
REGARDING RATES FOR SEWER CALCULATIONS

Monthly Sewer Rates:

February 1, 2024
Flat fee per Household - $40.00

Sewer Charged at .018 cents/gallon



January 2024

Happy New Year from the Lumsden Detachment.

Every winter season, the cold weather consistently reduces the calls for service received by our detachment.
This season has been no different as we only had 331 calls / incidents in November and 266 calls / incidents
for the month of December.

During 2023, Lumsden Detachment did see an increase in calls for service / incidents. We conducted 14 traffic
check stops throughout the year. There was a total of 36 motorists charged criminally with impaired driving
and an additional 82 drivers received a provincial driver’s license suspension as a result of being over the legal
limit for alcohol and / or THC (Cannabis). This was an increase from the previous year in 2022 where the
numbers were 32 (Criminal Code) and 62 (roadside suspensions) respectively.

We have scheduled this year’s Community Consultative Group Meeting to take place on Wednesday, March
20t at the Lumsden Detachment. The meeting will start at 7:00 PM and we are requesting a representative(s)
from your community or rural municipality to attend this year’s meeting. At the meeting we will provide an
update on policing activities in the Lumsden Detachment area. There will be an opportunity to ask any
questions or discuss any concerns your community has in relation to crime or policing in your communities.
Refreshments will be served at the meeting.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact our detachment.

Regards,

Sgt. Dean Gherasim
NCO i/c Lumsden Detachment



) sk

Waterworks Compliance Inspection
Human Consumptive Use

System BUENA VISTA E;mé’gfion
Name: WATERWORKS ID,p
Approval — ,047065-06-00
No:
Population: 646 Announced:
Date: 30-JAN-2024 15:05 Person
Interviewed:
General Section
Water Svstem
Supplies in GROUNDWATER yster .
\ Classification:
Service :
# of Service
Connections: 249 System Type:
Service Source
Connection  Yes Inspection
Metering: Completed:
Comments:
Operator Certification Section
~ Certification Levels
o tor N Water Water
perator kame Distribution Treatment
NEUDECK, CATRINA TWO TWO
NEUDECK, JOEL ONE ONE

1218072

Yes

NEUDECK, CATRINA

ONE WT ONE WD

MUNICIPAL SYSTEM

No

Operator is a

ExpinyDate Supervisor

15-NOV-2024 |Yes
15-MAR-2025 No



Contacts

Name "Position Phone Email

NEUDECK, CERTIFIED

CATRINA | OPERATOR (306) 530-1569 WATER@BUENAVISTA.CA

NEUDECK,

JOEL FOREMAN (306) 535-8339 N/A
MANZ,

KRISTA ADMINISTRATOR | (306) 729-4385 N/A

REGINA, OTHER - HEALTH

SHA REGION (306) 766-7755 ENVIRONMENTALHEALTH@RQHEALTH.CA

WARAWA, UNCERTIFIED

N st [ e syt (306) 861-7025 N/A

HINDLE, ENVIRONMENTAL

JEFF PROJECT OFFICER (306) 527-6128 JEFF.HINDLE@WSASK.CA

Equipment Validation

Turbidity -

Equipment STDI1(L) STD2 STD3 STD4 Gel

Tq ep (Expected, (Expected, (Expected, (Expected, [Result 'Standard
yp Test) Test) Test) Test) '

1(100.00, (800.00, i

HACH 2100Q (10.00, 10.10) ((20.00, 20.20) 100.00) 784.00) GOOD N/A

Comment

LAST SERVICED ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2023

Chlorine

Equipment Type sTD1 ST 13 Result
quip yP (Expected, Test) (Expected, Test) (Expected, Test)

IDR900 (0.25,0.24) (0.87, 0.91) I(1.47, 1.48) GOOD

Comment

LAST SERVICED ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2023



Test Results

Station # Sample ID Location/Comments "Variable

2024088038 WTP SAMPLE

2024088039 105 CLARE WAY

SK05JHO0003 2024088040 BOOSTER

2024088041 420 PLEASENT

WAY

2024088042 OFFICE

2024088043 WTP SPLIT

CHLORINE
(FREE)

CHLORINE
(TOTAL)

TURBIDITY 0.110

CHLORINE
(FREE)

CHLORINE |
(TOTAL) 0200

[TURBIDITY |0.300
CHLORINE
(FREE)
CHLORINE |
rotaLy 730
TURBIDITY 0.110

CHLORINE
(FREE)

(CHLORINE
(TOTAL)

lTURBIDITY 0.100

CHLORINE
(FREE)

CHLORINE
(TOTAL)

TURBIDITY 0.140

ICHLORINE
(FREE)

CHLORINE
(TOTAL)

[TURBIDITY 0.080

0.790

1.030

0.100

0.590

0.510

0.700

0.790

0.950

0.830

1.030

’Measu rement

mg/1

mg/l
NTU

mg/l
mg/l
NTU
mg/l
mg/1
NTU
mg/l
mg/1
NTU
mg/1
mg/1
NTU
mg/1
mg/l

NTU



Human Consumptive Regulatory Section

C=Compliant NC=Non-Compliant N/A=Not Applicable

C NC NA General Comments
X Valid permit to operate and/or construct
EMPA2010 24(1)
X ’Certiﬁed operator WWSW 62
| WRL# 1683 - WELL#PW2-82
[ . - -
X i ;/923.1;()1 water rights license EMPA2010 WRLE 1352 - WELL#1 - BACKUP
| ( WELL
X Copy of permit posted at waterworks
EMPA2010 29(1)
'Wells
X Constructed to exclude contaminants
IWWSW 22(2)
X Disinfection of new lines & repairs
WWSW 22(2)(f)

Distribution System

Disinfection of new and repaired pipelines

WWSW 23(4)& 27(4)

Water Storage Reservoirs
W!—;F Water tight cover WWSW 24(2)(a)
"X || Ingood repair WWSW 24(2)(b)

Meets reservoir design requirements (only
applies to facilities constructed after June
1,2015) WWSW 24(2)(c)

Manholes (all manholes must be 150mm
% above grade, designed and maintained to
prevent the entry of water, and locked if
located outside WTP) WWSW 24(3)(4).

>

e e e — ——
1 X | ( Pipe entries installed to prevent
] | |contamination WWSW 24(5)
[Vents WWSW 24(6)
Water Treatment Plants and
Pumphouses
X Floor drainage to drains or sumps WWSW

?ZS_(a)



.MAAAT
1

X

}Drain lines to sanitary sewers have trap
'WWSW 25(b)

Backflow reventioﬁ device on treatment
| p
component WWSW 25(c)
